Morris County Employment and Wages: 2023 Annual Private Sector Report

NAICS Average
SECTOR NAICS DESCRIPTION

1 1 1
112
113
114
115
21
211
212
213
22
221
23
236
237
238
31-33
311
312
313
314
315
316
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
339
42
423
424
425
44-45
441
444
445
449
455
456
457
458
459
48-49
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
491
492
493

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting
Crop Production

Animal Production and Aquaculture
Forestry and Logging

Fishing, Hunting and Trapping

Support Activities for Agriculture and Forestry
Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Oil and Gas Extraction

Mining (except Oil and Gas)

Support Activities for Mining

Utilities

Utilities

Construction

Construction of Buildings

Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction
Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Food Manufacturing

Beverage & Tobacco Product Manufacturing
Textile Mills

Textile Product Mills

Apparel Manufacturing

Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing
Wood Product Manufacturing

Paper Manufacturing

Printing and Related Support Activities
Petroleum & Coal Products Manufacturing
Chemical Manufacturing

Plastics & Rubber Products Manufacturing
Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing
Primary Metal Manufacturing

Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing
Machinery Manufacturing

Computer and Electronic Product Mfg
Electrical Equipment and Appliance Mfg
Transportation Equipment Manufacturing
Furniture and Related Product Mfg
Miscellaneous Manufacturing

Wholesale Trade

Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods
Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods

Wholesale Electronic Markets and Agents & Broker:

Retail Trade

Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers

Building Material and Garden Supplies Dealers
Food and Beverage Stores

Furniture, Furnishings, Electronics & Appliance
General Merchandise Retailers

Health and Personal Care Retailers

Gasoline Stations and Fuel Dealers

Clothing, Accessories, Shoe & Jewelry Retailers

Sporting Goods, Hobby, Musical Instr, Book & Misc.

Transportation and Warehousing
Air Transportation

Rail Transportation

Water Transportation

Truck Transportation

Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation
Pipeline Transportation

Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation
Support Activities for Transportation
Postal Service

Couriers and Messengers
Warehousing and Storage

22
7

1

1,513
486
54
973
625
47
20

516
259
154
1,572
148
120
303
160

214
147
153
246

393

190
54

78

26

Average
Annual

Payroll Average | Average
Employment Weekly LULIE]
444

$19,363,043 $839 $43,643

390 $17,593,091 $867 $45,082
37 $1,304,371 $673 $35,017
16 $465,581 $554  $28,799
11,969  $1,090,067,188  $1,751 $91,072
1,944 $165,742,518  $1,639 $85,248
1,067 $139,953,085  $2,522 $131,124
8,958 $784,371,585  $1,684 $87,563
18,900 $2,120,731,308  $2,158 $112,209
1,064 $56,037,263  $1,013 $52,671
94 $2,714,991 $557 $28,986
59 $2,460,073 $798 $41,520
44 $3,106,819  $1,363 $70,878
10 $519,147  $1,007 $52,351
228 $13,254,089  $1,120 $58,217
821 $71,655,728  $1,679 $87,296
4,357 $706,273,616  $3,118 $162,113
328 $22,248,960  $1,305 $67,884
531 $39,031,825  $1,414 §$73,541
1,555 $130,163,867  $1,610 $83,729
1,599 $186,792,243  $2,247 $116,843
2,981 $352,408,484  $2,273 $118,202
814 $58,751,390  $1,388 $72,161
1,241 $118,065,727  $1,829 $95,130
2,279 $252,126,631  $2,127 $110,622
14,524  $2,097,885,971  $2,778 $144,442
6,797 $787,514,422  $2,228 $115,862
6,970 $1,213,130,114  $3,347 $174,044
757 $97,241,435  $2,471 $128,485
27,493  $1,282,144,207 $897 $46,635
3,693 $308,194,779  $1,605 $83,454
2,655 $111,773,936 $810 $42,107
6,805 $255,027,451 $721 $37,476
1,774 $97,330,794  $1,055 $54,855
4,494 $147,618,137 $632 $32,845
2,517 $158,185,846  $1,209 $62,843
1,258 $49,576,866 $758 $39,412
1,784 $64,624,252 $697 $36,228
2,513 $89,812,146 $687 $35,744
8,220 $542,838,345  $1,270 $66,042
1,439 $96,344,327  $1,287 $66,948
1,378 $55,138,681 $769 $40,011
1,073 $113,871,282  $2,041 $106,108
876 $73,410,808  $1,611 $83,778

Table continues on next page




Morris County Employment and Wages: 2023 Annual Private Sector Report (cont.)

Average m
SECTOR Units
Employment Weekly LULDE

51 Information 242 3,290 $397,876,992  $2,326 $120,926
512  Motion Picture and Sound Recording Industries . . . . .
513 Publishing Industries 112 1,596 $195,528,416  $2,356 $122,531
516 Broadcasting and Content Providers . . . . .
517 Telecommunications &/ 900 $103,485,823  $2,211 $114,995
518 Computing Infra, Data Process, Web and Related . . . . .
519 Other Information Services 18 253 $38,730,181 $2,946 $153,185

52 Finance and Insurance 950 17,687 $3,224,409,710 $3,506 $182,301
521 Monetary Authorities - Central Bank . . . . .
522  Credit Intermediation and Related Activities

523 Financial Investments and Related Activities 319 5,756  $1,325,957,924 $4,430 $230,368
524  Insurance Carriers and Related Activities 338 8,084 $1,354,391,841 $3,222 $167,543
525 Funds, Trusts and Other Financial Vehicles

53 Real Estate and Rental and Leasing 597 4,290 $450,507,082 $2,019 $105,007
531 Real Estate 529 3,523 $373,410,660  $2,038 $105,990

532 Rental and Leasing Services
533 Lessors of Nonfinancial Intangible Assets

54  Professional, Scientific and Technical Services 2,552 40,508 $6,790,738,801  $3,224 $167,641

541 Professional, Scientific and Technical Services 2,552 40,508 $6,790,738,801 $3,224 $167,641
55 Management of Companies and Enterprises 139 11,185 $2,377,543,517 $4,088 $212,570
551 Management of Companies and Enterprises 139 11,185  $2,377,543,517 $4,088 $212,570
56 Administrative and Waste Services 1,382 23,398 $1,436,368,360  $1,181 $61,389
561 Administrative and Support Services 1,332 22,643  $1,364,797,408 $1,159 $60,275
562 Waste Management and Remediation Service 50 755 $71,570,952 $1,823 $94,775
61 Educational Services 309 6,845 $334,326,684 $939 $48,843
611 Educational Services 309 6,845 $334,326,684 $939 $48,843
62 Health Care and Social Assistance 2,512 42,008 $3,247,682,734  $1,487 $77,311

621 Ambulatory Health Care Services 1,313 13,769  $1,191,604,319  $1,664 $86,541
622 Hospitals . . . . .
623 Nursing and Residential Care Facilities . . . . .
624 Social Assistance 1,074 6,333 $205,142,376 $623 $32,393
71 Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

711  Performing Arts, Spectator Sports and Related

712 Museums, Historical Sites and Similar

713 Amusement, Gambling and Recreation 217 3,904 $121,973,067 $601 $31,241
72 Accommodation and Food Services 1,303 20,653 $657,023,166 $612 $31,812
721  Accommodation, including Hotels and Motels 75 1,708 $85,159,606 $959 $49,869
722 Food Services and Drinking Places 1,228 18,946 $571,863,560 $580 $30,185
81  Other Services, Except Public Administration 1,639 10,873 $493,914,859 $874 $45,427
811 Repair and Maintenance 379 2,460 $140,754,596 $1,100 $57,223
812 Personal and Laundry Services 674 4,590 $150,048,035 $629 $32,689
813 Membership Organizations 248 3,312 $183,508,702  $1,066 $55,409
814 Private Households 338 511 $19,603,526 $738 $38,376
99 Unclassified 524 586 $33,566,745 $1,102 $57,289

PRIVATE SECTOR TOTAL 17,543 268,704 $27,181,019,000 $1,945 $101,156

Public Sector Employers

P Average | Wages |
EMPLOYER TYPE ) 9 Annual Payroll Average | Average
Units
Employment Weekly Annual

FEDERAL 76 5,535 $670,293,000 $2,329 $121,095
STATE 31 772 $68,976,000 $1,719 $89,376
LOCAL 216 21,602 $1,582,392,000 $1,409 $73,253
PUBLIC SECTOR TOTAL 323 27,909 $2,321,661,000

TOTAL ALL EMPLOYERS 17,866 296,613 $29,502,681,000 $1,913 $99,465

SOURCE: N.J. Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NOTE: Data for industries with few units or where one employer is a significant percentage
of employment or wages of the industry have been suppressed and are indicated (.).

NAICS is the North American Industrial Classification System.

Prepared by the Morris County Office of Planning and Preservation - Table Revised: January 2025




	Page1
	Page2

