Morris County Employment and Wages: 2023 Annual Private Sector Report

	NAICS DESCRIPTION	Average Units	Average Annual	Payroll	Wages		
NAICS SECTOR					Average	Average	
44	Agriculture Forestry Fishing and Hunting	40	Employment 444	\$40.262.042	Weekly \$839	Annual \$43,643	
11 111	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing and Hunting Crop Production	22	390	\$19,363,043 \$17,593,091	\$867	\$45,082	
112	Animal Production and Aquaculture	7	37	\$1,304,371	\$673	\$35,002	
113	Forestry and Logging			Ψ1,004,071	ΨΟΙΟ	ψου,στη	
114	Fishing, Hunting and Trapping						
115	Support Activities for Agriculture and Forestry	11	16	\$465,581	\$554	\$28,799	
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction						
211	Oil and Gas Extraction						
212	Mining (except Oil and Gas)						
213	Support Activities for Mining	-					
22	Utilities						
221	Utilities						
23	Construction	1,513	11,969	\$1,090,067,188	\$1,751		
236	Construction of Buildings	486	1,944	\$165,742,518	\$1,639	\$85,248	
237 238	Heavy and Civil Engineering Construction Specialty Trade Contractors	54 973	1,067 8,958	\$139,953,085 \$784,371,585	\$2,522 \$1,684	\$131,124 \$87,563	
31-33	Manufacturing	625	18,900	\$2,120,731,308			
31-33	Food Manufacturing	47	1,064	\$56,037,253	\$1,013	\$52,671	
312	Beverage & Tobacco Product Manufacturing	20	94	\$2,714,991	\$557	\$28,986	
313	Textile Mills	20	04	Ψ2,7 14,001	ψοσι	Ψ20,000	
314	Textile Product Mills	9	59	\$2,460,073	\$798	\$41,520	
315	Apparel Manufacturing	6	44	\$3,106,819	\$1,363	\$70,878	
316	Leather and Allied Product Manufacturing						
321	Wood Product Manufacturing	4	10	\$519,147	\$1,007	\$52,351	
322	Paper Manufacturing	6	228	\$13,254,089	\$1,120	\$58,217	
323	Printing and Related Support Activities	53	821	\$71,655,728	\$1,679	\$87,296	
324	Petroleum & Coal Products Manufacturing						
325	Chemical Manufacturing	89	4,357	\$706,273,616		\$162,113	
326 327	Plastics & Rubber Products Manufacturing Nonmetallic Mineral Product Manufacturing	23 20	328 531	\$22,248,960	\$1,305 \$1,414	\$67,884	
331	Primary Metal Manufacturing	20	331	\$39,031,825	φ1,414	\$73,541	
332	Fabricated Metal Product Manufacturing	77	1,555	\$130,163,867	\$1,610	\$83,729	
333	Machinery Manufacturing	63	1,599	\$186,792,243		\$116,843	
334	Computer and Electronic Product Mfg	83	2,981	\$352,408,484		\$118,202	
335	Electrical Equipment and Appliance Mfg	21	814	\$58,751,390	\$1,388	\$72,161	
336	Transportation Equipment Manufacturing	11	1,241	\$118,055,727	\$1,829	\$95,130	
337	Furniture and Related Product Mfg						
339	Miscellaneous Manufacturing	65	2,279	\$252,126,631		\$110,622	
42	Wholesale Trade	929	14,524	\$2,097,885,971		\$144,442	
423	Merchant Wholesalers, Durable Goods	516	6,797	\$787,514,422		\$115,862	
424	Merchant Wholesalers, Nondurable Goods Wholesale Floatronic Markets and Agents & Braken	259 154	6,970 757	\$1,213,130,114	\$3,34 <i>1</i> \$2,471	\$174,044	
425	Wholesale Electronic Markets and Agents & Broken Retail Trade			\$97,241,435	\$897	. ,	
44-45 441	Motor Vehicle and Parts Dealers	1,572 148	27,493 3,693	\$1,282,144,207 \$308,194,779	\$1,605	\$83,454	
444	Building Material and Garden Supplies Dealers	120	2,655	\$111,773,936	\$1,003	\$42,107	
445	Food and Beverage Stores	303	6,805	\$255,027,451	\$721	\$37,476	
449	Furniture, Furnishings, Electronics & Appliance	160	1,774	\$97,330,794	\$1,055	\$54,855	
455	General Merchandise Retailers	82	4,494	\$147,618,137	\$632	\$32,845	
456	Health and Personal Care Retailers	214	2,517	\$158,185,846	\$1,209	\$62,843	
457	Gasoline Stations and Fuel Dealers	147	1,258	\$49,576,866	\$758	\$39,412	
458	Clothing, Accessories, Shoe & Jewelry Retailers	153	1,784	\$64,624,252	\$697	\$36,228	
459	Sporting Goods, Hobby, Musical Instr, Book & Misc.	246	2,513	\$89,812,146	\$687	\$35,744	
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	393	8,220	\$542,838,345	\$1,270	\$66,042	
481	Air Transportation						
482	Rail Transportation						
483 484	Water Transportation Truck Transportation	190	1,439	\$96,344,327	\$1,287	\$66,948	
484	Transit and Ground Passenger Transportation	190 54	1,439	\$96,344,32 <i>1</i> \$55,138,681	\$1,287	\$40,011	
486	Pipeline Transportation	34	1,570	ψου, 1ου,υσ1	Ψίθθ	ψ+υ,υ ι ι	
487	Scenic and Sightseeing Transportation	•					
488	Support Activities for Transportation	78	1,073	\$113,871,282	\$2,041	\$106,108	
491	Postal Service						
492	Couriers and Messengers						
493	Warehousing and Storage	26	876	\$73,410,808	\$1,611	\$83,778	

Table continues on next page



Morris County Employment and Wages: 2023 Annual Private Sector Report (cont.)

			Average	·	Wages	
NAICS SECTOR	NAICS DESCRIPTION	Average Units	Annual	Payroll	Average	Average
SECTOR		Units	Employment		Weekly	Annual
51	Information	242	3,290	\$397,876,992	\$2,326	\$120,926
512	Motion Picture and Sound Recording Industries					
513	Publishing Industries	112	1,596	\$195,528,416	\$2,356	\$122,531
516	Broadcasting and Content Providers					
517	Telecommunications	37	900	\$103,485,823	\$2,211	\$114,995
518	Computing Infra, Data Process, Web and Related					
519	Other Information Services	18	253	\$38,730,181		\$153,185
52	Finance and Insurance	950	17,687	\$3,224,409,710	\$3,506	\$182,301
521	Monetary Authorities - Central Bank					
522	Credit Intermediation and Related Activities		5 750		04.400	************************************
523	Financial Investments and Related Activities	319	5,756	\$1,325,957,924		\$230,368
524	Insurance Carriers and Related Activities Funds, Trusts and Other Financial Vehicles	338	8,084	\$1,354,391,841	\$3,222	\$167,543
525		507	4 200	¢450 507 000	60.040	¢40E 007
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing Real Estate	597 529	4,290	\$450,507,082		\$105,007
531	Rental and Leasing Services	529	3,523	\$373,410,660	\$2,038	\$105,990
532 533	Lessors of Nonfinancial Intangible Assets	•	•	•		
533 54	Professional, Scientific and Technical Services	2.552	40.508	\$6,790,738,801	¢2 224	\$167,641
54 541	Professional, Scientific and Technical Services	2,552	40,508	\$6,790,738,801		\$167,641
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	139	•	\$2,377,543,517	. ,	\$212,570
551	Management of Companies and Enterprises	139	11,185	\$2,377,543,517		\$212,570
56	Administrative and Waste Services	1,382		\$1,436,368,360	\$1,181	
561	Administrative and Support Services	1,362	22,643	\$1,364,797,408	\$1,151	\$60.275
562	Waste Management and Remediation Service	50	755	\$71,570,952	\$1,823	\$94,775
61	Educational Services	309	6,845	\$334,326,684	\$939	
611	Educational Services	309	6,845	\$334,326,684	\$939	\$48,843
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	2,512		\$3,247,682,734	\$1,487	. ,
621	Ambulatory Health Care Services	1,313	13,769	\$1,191,604,319	\$1,664	\$86,541
622	Hospitals	1,010	10,700	φ1,101,004,010	Ψ1,004	ψου,υ-1
623	Nursing and Residential Care Facilities	•	•	•	•	•
624	Social Assistance	1,074	6,333	\$205,142,376	\$623	\$32,393
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation					
711	Performing Arts, Spectator Sports and Related					
712	Museums, Historical Sites and Similar					
713	Amusement, Gambling and Recreation	217	3,904	\$121,973,067	\$601	\$31,241
72	Accommodation and Food Services	1,303	20,653	\$657,023,166	\$612	\$31,812
721	Accommodation, including Hotels and Motels	75	1,708	\$85,159,606	\$959	\$49,869
722	Food Services and Drinking Places	1,228	18,946	\$571,863,560	\$580	\$30,185
81	Other Services, Except Public Administration	1,639	10,873	\$493,914,859	\$874	\$45,427
811	Repair and Maintenance	379	2,460	\$140,754,596	\$1,100	\$57,223
812	Personal and Laundry Services	674	4,590	\$150,048,035	\$629	\$32,689
813	Membership Organizations	248	3,312	\$183,508,702	\$1,066	\$55,409
814	Private Households	338	511	\$19,603,526	\$738	\$38,376
99	Unclassified	524	586	\$33,566,745	\$1,102	\$57,289
	PRIVATE SECTOR TOTAL	17,543	268,704	\$27,181,019,000	\$1 945	\$101,156
		11,040	_30,104	Ţ 2 1,101,010,000	ψ1,0 7 0	Ţ.U., 100

Public Sector Employers

	Average Average Units Employmer	Average	Payroll nt	Wages	
EMPLOYER TYPE		Annual Employment		Average Weekly	Average Annual
FEDERAL	76	5,535	\$670,293,000	\$2,329	\$121,095
STATE	31	772	\$68,976,000	\$1,719	\$89,376
LOCAL	216	21,602	\$1,582,392,000	\$1,409	\$73,253
PUBLIC SECTOR TOTAL	323	27,909	\$2,321,661,000		
TOTAL ALL EMPLOYERS	17,866	296,613	\$29,502,681,000	\$1,913	\$99,465

SOURCE: N.J. Department of Labor and Workforce Development

NOTE: Data for industries with few units or where one employer is a significant percentage of employment or wages of the industry have been suppressed and are indicated (.).

NAICS is the North American Industrial Classification System.

Prepared by the Morris County Office of Planning and Preservation - Table Revised: January 2025

